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Date-Time Detail(s)

ubmmission

Seq. | Start Expiry Remarks
Nagar Nigam Stage Contractor Stage |
No. Date \ Time Date Time
1 Release Tender elease Tender
B 29.08.2025 | 15.30 | 29.08.2026 | 15.30 r
- |Bid Submission
29.08.2025 | 15.30 | 22.09.2025 17.30

3 o Physical Document | o

29.08.2025 | 15.30 | 24.09.2025 | 15.00

24.09.2025 16.00, = . L,/

EXECUTI GIN
KO
For, Commissioner Korba (C.G.)
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me of work:

Per SR Schedule of rates public work
_‘“M

DETAILED ESTIMATE

-Construction of Boundary wall at Purvanchal vikas samit Kohdiya ward no

s department[PWD BUILDING-01-01-201 5)

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORBA(C.G.) \

ITEM DESCRIPTION

-t

foundations, trenches and drains or
for any other Pupose including
disposal of excavated Stuff upto 1.5
m lift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m
away from the excavateq area),
including dressing and leveling of

NO

Excavation for all types and sizes of [

L

B

D/H

QTrYy (U

NIT

RATE

AMOUNT

In all types of sl

column

84

1.80

1.80

3.00

816.48

GATE

1.80

1.80

2.

Py

1.80

11.66

Total

828.14|Cum

185.00

153206.64

Providing ang fixing form work

including centring, shuttering,
strutting, staging, propping bracing
etc. complete and including its
removal at all levels, for:

—h

Foundations, footings, bases of
columns plinth beam, curtain wall in

any shape and size and all type of
wall below plinth leve]

1.50

0.30

151.20

1.00

1.00

84.00

4.00

1.50

0.35

4.20

ANN%C&D

4.00

1.00

0.60

4.80

plinth beam

250

0.30

300.00

Total

544.20

Sgm

139.00

75643.80

[3,]

Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes-
rectangular or square in shape

84

1.00

2.4

201.6

1.60

19.2

-

6.00

1.6

9.6

Total

230.40

sqm

297.00

Providing and filling in plinth with
sand/ Crusher dust and hard
moorum under floor in layers not
exceeding 20cm in depth
consolidating each deposited layer by
ramming and watering, including

68428.80

column

1.50

1.50

0.15

28.35

below plinth

250.00

0.30

0.10

7.50

3.1

Total

35.85

Cum

371.00

13300.3¢

3

Providing and laying nominal mix
plain cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete
mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work.

1.4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8

graded stone aggregate 40mm
nominal size).




"X Uriter— T
column | =&zl
é below plinth 8: 252; 38 150] 015 28 35
” ———1—<2Y00] 060 010 15 00
/, 117|Fuling from available excavated stufil —————_| Total 43 35|Cum| 2659.00 115267 65
£ (Excluding  rock) in trenches,
plinth,sides of foundation etc. in
layers  not exceeding 20cm in
depthconsolidating each deposited
[ J)ayer by ramming and watenng with a
Total 368 00| Cum 65.00 2398500
32 Providing ang laying nm\ =
reinforced cement concrete  with
Crushed stone aggregate  using
concrete mixer in all works upto
plinth level excluding cost of form
1.1%:3 (1 cement . 1% coarse sang -
3 graded stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size).
raft el 84| 160 160 030 64.51
—— 84 0.80] 0.80] 0.40 21.50
2 1.80] 1.80] 0.35 2.27
Column below oF 2 1.00 1.00f 0.60 1.20
] plinth 84 0.20{ 0.300] 1.00 5.04
plinth beam 2| 250.00{ 0.200] 030 30.00
[ 84 0.20] 0.300] 2.40 12.10
2 0.40| 0.400( 6.00 1.92
2 6.40[ 0.400| 0.40 2.05
Total 140.59{Cum| 4163.00 585267.84
3.12|Providing and placing in position
reinforcement for R.C.C. work
including straightening,  cutting,
bending, binding etc, complete as
per drawings including cost of
binding wire in foundation and plinth
80 140.59 11247.04
Totall 11247.04] kg 54.50 612963.68
7.5|Brick work with modular fly-ash lime
bricks (FalLG Bricks) confirming to
1S:12894-2002 of class designation
4.0 in foundation and plinth in:
3|Cement Mortar 1:6(1 cement : 6
coarse sand)
1] 250.00] 0.30] 0.60 45.00
1] 250.00] 0.20] 2.40 120.00
1 6.00f 0.20] 1.20 1.44
Total 166.44|Cum| 3263.00 543093.72
7.6|Extra for brick work in superstructure 120.00| Cum 121 14520.00
above plinth level for every floor or
part thereof in addition to rate for
foundation and plinth,
3.1|Providing and laying nominal mix
plain cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete
mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work.
5]1.1%:3 (1 cement : 12 coarse sand :
3 graded stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size)
1] 250.00f 0.20] 0.05 2.50
Total 2.50|Cum| 4073.00 1018250




£

. 11.2/Providing and making 12mm thick

cement plaster of mix

ARG 4 /T

YT —

b

In Cement Mortar 16 (1 cement - 6
fine sand)

1] 25000

2.40

600 00

Total

600.00

91.50

54900.00

““113|Providing and making 15mm thick

cement plaster on the rough side of

“¥mingle or half brick wall of mix:

sqm

4[In Cement Mortar 16 (1 cement .6
fine sand)

-

250.00

2.40

600.00

Total

600.00

107.00

64200.00

sqm

14.15|Painting  extenor  surface with

SMOOTH exterior emulsion
paint manufactured  with the cow

1150.00

sqm

56.00

64400.00

-

On new work (Two or more coats )

9.6 Steel work welded in built up
sections/ framed work including
cutting,

hoisting, fixing in position and
applying a priming coat of red oxide
zinc

9.6.1 In stringers, treads, landings
etc. of stair cases including use of
chequered

plate wherever required, all

gate

1437

kg |70

100590

TOTAL=

2499949.98

Sayrs.=

2500000.00

Asstt. ﬁaer

Municipal Corporation
Korba (C.G.)

L

—

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation
Korba (C.G.)



